REQUEST 021-23 – Architectural, Planning, Engineering and Construction Services ADDENDUM #2 ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE: 04/24/2023

The following questions have been asked regarding this project:

Question 1:

Does the cover page, cover letter and fee sheet count in the 20-page limit?

Answer 1: Yes

Question 2:

Will the contract be an on-call type agreement with task orders or will each project require a separate contract (item 4 in the RFP)?

<u>Answer 2:</u> On-Call type of agreement

Question 3:

Will multiple companies be selected or will this contract be for a single company?

<u>Answer 3:</u> Multiple companies will be eligible for work with Shawnee County.

<u>Question 4:</u> Is a pre-bid meeting required for this RFP or does that paragraph reflect requirements once a firm is selected? If it is required for this RFP, please provide the date and time.

<u>Answer 4:</u> No pre-bid meeting required.